
           3月予定表 あずさ会 令和６年３月

日 曜日 あずさ会

3/1 金

3/2 土

3/3 日

3/4 月

3/5 火

3/6 水
月例会

3/7 木

3/8 金

3/9 土

3/10 日

3/11 月

3/12 火

3/13 水

3/14 木

3/15 金

3/16 土

3/17 日

3/18 月
和服の日

3/19 火

3/20 水

3/21 木

3/22 金

3/23 土

3/24 日

3/25 月

3/26 火

3/27 水

3/28 木

3/29 金

3/30 土

3/31 日

射会の結果

・1月例会   (1月26日常盤弓道場)

個人　優勝 宮内　恵さん 団体優勝 高橋　さゆりさん

二位 石井　ナミ子さん 宇佐美　洋佑さん

三位 八木　美男さん 宮内　恵さん

・2月例会   (2月19日常盤弓道場)

個人　優勝 曽根　康夫さん 団体優勝 冨岡　陽子さん

二位 望月　智子さん 宮内　恵さん

三位 宮内　恵さん 宇佐美　洋佑さん

名古屋中央審査（錬・六・教・八）・都市間予選会（元町）

名古屋中央審査（錬士・六・七段）・あずさ会（座間）

午前 (9:00～) 午後 (13:00～)

名古屋中央審査（教士）

名古屋中央審査（教士）・あずさ会（座間・9～15時）

あずさ会（座間・9～15時）

あずさ会（常盤）

あずさ会（座間）

平塚弓道大会（平塚）

横浜市南北大会

元町研修会（元町）

あずさ会（元町）

あずさ会（常盤）

青葉区弓道協会（座間・9～15時）

ねんりん研修会（常盤）

都市間予選会（常盤）

あずさ会（座間）


