## 3月予定表

## あずさ会

日	曜日	午前 (9:00~)	午後 (13:00~)	あずさ会
3/1	金	名古屋中央審査(教士)・る	あずさ会(座間・9~15時)	
3/2	土	名古屋中央審査(教士)		1
3/3	日	名古屋中央審査(錬・六・教		1
3/4	月	名古屋中央審査(錬士・六・	・七段)・あずさ会(座間)	
3/5	火			]
3/6	水		あずさ会(常盤)	月例会
3/7	木			
3/8	金			]
3/9	土			]
3/10	日			
3/11	月	あずさ会(座阝	間・9~15時)	
3/12	火			
3/13	水		元町研修会(元町)	
3/14	木		あずさ会(元町)	
3/15	金	青葉区弓道協会(	(座間・9~15時)	
3/16	土			
3/17	日	横浜市南北大会		
3/18	月		あずさ会(常盤)	和服の日
3/19	火			
3/20	水	平塚弓道大	会(平塚)	
3/21	木		あずさ会(座間)	
3/22	金			
3/23	土			
3/24	日		都市間予選会 (常盤)	]
3/25	月			]
3/26	火			]
3/27	水		あずさ会(座間)	
3/28	木	ねんりん研修	冬会 (常盤)	]
3/29	金			]
3/30	土			1
3/31	日			]

## ◎─ 射会の結果

·1月例会 (1月26日常盤弓道場)

個人 優勝 宮内 恵さん 団体優勝 高橋 さゆりさん 宇佐美 洋佑さん 二位 石井 ナミ子さん 三位 八木 美男さん 宮内 恵さん

·2月例会 (2月19日常盤弓道場)

個人 優勝 曽根 康夫さん 団体優勝 冨岡 陽子さん 二位 望月 智子さん 宮内 恵さん 三位 宮内 恵さん 宇佐美 洋佑さん